# **TERMS OF SERVICE**

#### **Tokenmarge Terms of Service**

**Effective Date:** 08-01-2024

#### Introduction:

Welcome to Tokenmarge! These Terms of Service govern your use of our website and services. By accessing or using our services, you agree to be bound by these terms.

### **Account Registration:**

- Eligibility: You must be at least 18 years old to use our services.
- Account Information: You agree to provide accurate and up-to-date information when creating an account.
- Security: You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials.

#### **Services Provided:**

- **Service Description:** Tokenmargin provides trading services to users. We reserve the right to modify or discontinue any part of our services at any time.
- User Obligations: You agree to use our services in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.

### **Prohibited Activities:**

You agree not to engage in any activities that:

- Violate any laws or regulations.
- Infringe on the rights of others.
- Interfere with the operation of our services.

### **Intellectual Property:**

All content and materials provided on our website are owned by Tokenmarge or our licensors. You agree not to use, copy, or distribute any content without our permission.

#### **Limitation of Liability:**

Tokenmargin is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of our services. Your use of our services is at your own risk.

#### Termination:

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your account at our discretion, with or without notice, if you violate these terms.

## **Governing Law:**

These Terms of Service are governed by the laws of the United States. Any disputes arising from these terms will be resolved in the courts of Jurisdiction in the Supreme Court.

### **Changes to These Terms:**

We may update these Terms of Service from time to time. The latest version will always be available on our website.

### **Contact Information:**

If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at terms@tokenmarge.com